Amendment No | 10 Agreement with PCM-G, Incorporated

AMENDMENT No. 1 TO AGREEMENT BY AND BETWEEN
COUNTY OF MONTEREY & PCM-G, INCORPORATED

THIS AMENDMENT is made to the AGREEMENT dated July 9, 2015 (“AGREEMENT") for the
provision of the Microsoft Office 365 GOV E3 volume licensing subscription for Monterey County
network by and between PCM-G, Inc., hereinafter called “Vendor™ and the County of Monterey, a
political subdivision of the State of California, hereinafter referred to as “County”.

WHEREAS, the County and Vendor wish to increase the amount by $120,125 to provide for the
purchase of additional Microsoft Office 365 GOV E3 volume licensing subscriptions and associated
annual subscription fees, to accommodate an additional 368 County users, for fiscal year 2017- 2018;

and

WHEREAS, the County and Vendor wish to amend the AGREEMENT to allow the County to install
traditional licenses of Microsoft Office 365 ProPlus on workstations supporting State Of California

applications;

NOW THEREFORE, the Customer and Vendor hereby agree to amend the AGREEMENT in the
folowing manner:

1. The AGREEMENT shall be amended by adding “Exhibit A, Tru-Up Order
FornvEnterprise Enrollment”, attached to this Amendment No. 1, adding $120,125 to the
existing agreement amount of $2,111,254.32, for a revised total amount of $2,231,379.32,
to cover the cost of an additional 368 County Office 365 users.

2. The Agreement shall be amended by adding Exhibit B, Microsoft Amendment No. 000-
jorob-s-1790, to allow the County to wnstall traditional licenses of Microsoft Office 365
ProPlus on workstations supporting State of California applications.

3. Except as provided herein, all remaining terms, conditions and provisions of the
Agreement are unchanged and unaffected by this AMENDMENT No. 1 and shall continue
in full force and effect as set forth in the Agreement.

4. A copy of this AMENDMENT No. 1 shall be attached to the original Agreement.

This space left blank intentionally




MONTEREY COUNTY

Amendment No 1 to Agreement with PCM-G, Incorporated

and year written below.

Contracts/Purchasing Officer

Dated:

Vice-President

Alan Lawr ~President

Approved as to Fiscal Provisions:

Printed Name and Tiile

Dated: 28 July 2017

Deputy Auditor/Controtler

Dated:

By M,%W&éﬂw

Approved as to Liability Provisions:

ture of Secretary, Asst. Secretary, CFQ,
T easurer or Asst. Treasurer)*

Sharon Ennis - Secretary & Director

Risk Management

Dated:

Printed Name and Title
Dated: 28 JUIy 2017

Approved as 1o Form:

Deputy County Counsel

Dated:

¥INSTRUCTIONS: If CONTRACTOR is a corporation, including limited liability and non-profit corporations,
the full legal name of the corporation shall be set forth above together with the signatures of two specified
officers. If CONTRACTOR is a partnership, the name of the partnership shall be set forth above together with
the signature of a pariner who has authorify to execute this Agreement on behalf of the partnership. If
CONTRACTOR is contracting in an individual capacity, the individual shall set forth the name of the business,

if any, and shall personally sign the Agreement.




EXHIBIT A
TRU-UP ORDER FORM

3/21/2017 Pagelofl
1540 E. Mariposa Ave., El Segundo, CA 50245
AAA-11894 [0365GovES ShrdSvr ALNG SubsvL MVL Perlsr Is 15.25 B 1 12 1T 10 1s 762.50
The Above line is for Your Online Reservation PO, §: 17011776415344 Dated 01/14/2017 Year X 5ub Yotal| $ 1,830.00
AAM-11894 |0365G0vES ShrdSyr ALNG SubsVL MVL Pertisr s 15.25 3 ] 12 [ 518 457.50
The Above fine |s for Your Online Reservation £.0. #: 1612066373651 Dated 12/6/2016 Year 2 Sub Total] § 515.00
AAA-11894 |0365GovE3 ShrdSvr ALNG SubsVL MVL PerUsr Is 15,25 8 i 12 P10 |8 122000
Tha Above line 1§ for Your Online Reservation P.O. #: 151015960754859 Dated 30/18/2016 Year 2 Sub Total| § 1,830.00
AAA-11804 |O365G0ovED ShrdSvr ALNG SubsVL MVL PerUst [ ¢ 18.25 3 i 12 [ 10 {5 122000
The Abave line i5 far Your Online Reservation #.0. #: 16101076222962 Dated 10/10/2016 Year 2 Sub Total] § 1,830.00
AAA-11854 [0365G0ovES ShrdSvr ALNG SubsVL MVL Perlsr [ $ 15.25 g ! 12 1 10 Ts 122000
The Above ling 1s for Your Dnline Reservation P.O. # 15100652634580 Dated 30/06/2C16 Year 2 Sub Total| $ 1,830.00
AAA-11894 [0365GovES ShrdSvr ALNG Subsvl MVL PerUsr 13 15.25 g ] 12 | 16 1§ 2196.00
The Above fing 1s o7 Your Online Reservation P.O. #: 16052875012262 Dated 09/28/2016 Year 2 Sub Total] & 2,928.00
ARA-11894 [O365GovES ShroSvi ALNG Subsvi MVL PerUsr s 15.25 9 ] 12 I 4 $ 549.00
The Abowe lime is for Your Online Reservation P.O, #: 16092368487766 Dated 09/23/2018 Year 2 Sub Total] & 732.00
AAA-11854 10365 GovES ShrdSvr ALNG SubsVi MVL Perlisr is 15.25 9 i 12 I 10 13 1,372.50
The Above line is for Your Onling Reservation P.O. #: 16082158208149 Dated 08/21/2016 Yesr 2 Sub Toral| § 1,830.00
AAA- 11894 |O365GovED ShrdSvr ALNG SubsVi MVL Perisr is 15.25 3 i 12 | 15 |38 2,058.75
The Above line s for Your Online Reservation PO, #: 160920612999 1% Dated 09/20/2016 - Year 2 Sub Total} § 2,745.00
AAA-11834 |0365GovES ShrdSvr ALNG SubsVi ML Perlsr 15 15.25 g ! 12 ] 30 185  43117.50
The Above line is for Your Online Reservation P.0O. it: 16090964144664 Dated 09/09/2016 Year 2 Sub Total} § 5,480.00
AAA-11894 |0365GovEY ShrdSvr ALNG SubsVL MVL PerUsr IB 15.25 9 i 12 | 15 {8 205875
The Above line 1s far Your Onking Reservatian P.O, 4: 36090776559850 Dated 09/07/2016 Year 2 Sub Yotall § 2,745.00
RAR- 11804 |0365G0ovES ShrdSvr ALNG SubsVi MVL PerUsr | 15.25 10 H 12 14 | § 2,135.00
The Above line 1s far Your Online Reservation PO, #: 16090160841 283 Dated 09/01/2016 Year 2 Sub Yotal] § 2,562.00
AAA-11804 |03R5GoVED ShrdSve ALNG SubsVL ML PerUsr B 15.25 10 i 12 [ 118 {$§  17,8995.00
The Above line i for Your Online Raservation P.Q. #: 16081755687757 Dated 08/17/2016 Yeat 2 Sph Yotall § 71.584.00
AAA-11804 |0365GovES ShrdSvr ALNG SubsVL ML Perlsr is 15.25 10 i 12 [ 100 i§ 1525000
The Above line is for Your Onkine Reservation P.O. #: 1608166B23964Z Dated 08/16/2016 Year 2 Sub Total; §  18300.00
AAA. 11804 |0365GovES ShrdSvr ALNG SubsVL MVL Perllsr i3 15.25 1i i 12 1 i3 167.75
The Ahove line is far Your Online Reservation P.O. 8: 16070558254727 Dated 07/05/2016 Year 2 Sub Total{ § 183.00
fi b Total: [Due upon reciept) | & 52,780.2.
Online Reservation Reconciliation Pre-Pay Years 2 and 120,124.25

William L. Madrid * William Madrid @PLMG.com 1940 E. Mariposa Ave., El Segundo, LA 50245 800-625-5468 * WWW.PCMG.COM




EXHIBIT B

Volume Licensing

Amendment to Contract Documents

Enroliment Number
Microsoft to complete for initial term 7929650
Partner to complete for renewal

This amendment ("Amendment”) is entered into between the parties identified on the attached program
signature form. it amends the Enroliment or Agreement identified above. All terms used but not defined
in this Amendment will have the same meanings provided in that Enroliment or Agreement.

Enterprise Enroliment
Amendment ID M226

The parties agree to amend the Enrollment by adding the following section entitled «Office 365 ProPlus
On-Premises usage» to the Enroliment:

Office 365 ProPlus On-Premises usage.

A. For each User Subscription License (‘USL”) Customer deploys that
ProPlus, Customer may substitute one of the five Office installations li
with a copy of Office Professi r}al Plus , provided th:e __q_Howing conditio

mélude___s rights to Office 365
for.Office 365 ProPlus

6/30/2017.

3. Customer acknowledges that, if a version of Office Professional Plus is used to connect to
Office 365 Services, the user experience may be affected and access to certain functionalities
of the service may be denied or limited.

Except for changes made by this Amendment, the Enroliment or Agreement identified above remains
unchanged and in full force and effect. If there is any conflict between any provision in this Amendment
and any provision in the Enrollment or Agreement identified above, this Amendment shall control.

Microsoft Internal Use Only:

(M226)EASEnrAmend(Office365PP On M226 B
Premises
usage)(WW)HENG)(Feb2016)(IU).docx

AmendmentApg v4.0 M226 B
Page 1 of 1




Microsoft

Program Signature Form

MBA/MBSA number

Agreement number 01E73134

Volume Licensing

000-jorob-s-1790

Note: Enter the applicable active numbers associated with the documents below. Microsoft requires
the associated active number be indicated here, or listed below as new.

This signature form and ail contract documents identified in the table below are entered into between
the Customer and the Microsoft Affiliate signing, as of the effective date identified below.

Contract Document Number or Code o

<Choose Agreement>

:Document Numbe ode

<Choose Agreement>

"Document Number or Code

<Choose Agreement>

Document Number or. Code

<Choose Agreement>

1 Document Number or Code

<Choose Agreement>

<Choose Enroliment/Registration>

Document Number or Code .

<Cheose Enroliment/Registration>

Document Numberor Code -

<Choose Enroliment/Registration>

1 Document Number or Code ’

<Choose Enroliment/Registration>

“:Document Number or Code

<Choose Enroliment/Registration>

Document Number or Code

Amendment i

C8D (7929650)

Document.Description

Document Number or Code

“Dacument.Description

Document Number or Code

Document Description

Document Number or Code

Document Description

Document Number or Code

By signing below, Customer and the Microsoft Affiliate agree that both parties (1) have received, read
and understand the above coniract documents, including any websites or documents incorporated by
reference and any amendments and (2) agree to be bound by the terms of all such documents.

Customer

Name of Entity (must be legal entity name)* County of Monterey

Signature*

Printed First and Last Name*
Printed Title

Signature Date*

Tax iD
* indicates required field

ProgramSignForm(MSSigni{NA, LatAm)ExBRA MLI{(ENG)}(Aug2014) Page 1 of 2




Microsoft Affiliate .

Microsoft Corporation

Signature

Printed First and Last Name
Printed Title

Signature Date
{date Microsoft Affiliate countersigns)

Agreement Effective Date
(may be different than Microsoft's signature date)

Optional 2™ Customer signature or Outsourcer signature (if applicable)

Customer

Name of Entity (must be legal entity name}*

Signature*

Printed First and L.ast Name*
Printed Title
Signature Date*

* indicates required fi

o Outsourcer

Name of Entity {must be legal entity namé)*';:. o

Signature*

Printed First and L_ast Name*
Printed Title '
‘Signature Date*

tindicates required field

If Customer requires physical media, additional contacts, or is reporting multiple previous Enroliments,
include the appropriate form({s) with this signature form,

After this signature form is signed by the Customer, send it and the Contract Documents to Customer’s
channel partner or Microsoft account manager, who must submit them to the following address. When
the signature form is fully executed by Microsoft, Customer will receive a confirmation copy.

Microsoft Corporation
Dept. 551, Volume Licensing
6100 Neil Road, Suite 210
Reno, Nevada 89511-1137
USA

ProgramSignForm{MSSign){NA,LatAm)ExBRA MLKENGHAug2014) Page 2 of 2




	PCM-G Office 365 Amend No 1 VENDOR sig
	Exhibit A and B Office 365 - Tru-Up Order Form and Enterprise Enrollment

